ORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECC 06 - 2	23-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
ORM PTO-1595 (modified) NP) RECC U6-2	Patent and Trademark Offic
locket No.: 77004.002	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	743827 attached original document. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dean A. Sleeper	Name: ACCESS - a communications company
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address: Suite 530 Street Address: 3131 Western Avenue City: Seattle, State: WA ZIP: 98121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	ν 25 = 3
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	je:518 U
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.:	the execution date of the application is: <b>June 12, 1998</b> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents
hould be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robert W. Bergstrom Internal Address: Weiss, Jensen, Ellis & Howard Street Address: 520 Pike Street, Suite 2600 City: Seattle, State: WA ZIP: 98101	09 096548
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and  1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: June 12, 1998
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detac	ch this portion
fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abou ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sa I.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C aperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the
DATE: 12 June 1998 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL074351446US  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL	
I hereby certify that the below identified Application and attached docu Mail" this date with the United States Postal Service in an envelope ad- of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231	dressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATION, Assistant Commissioner
By: Nancy J. Tisch Yam	ersøn depositing Express Mail
Name Typed Signature of pe	ersen depositing Express Mail

PATENT REEL: 9250 FRAME: 0725

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, DEAN A. SLEEPER, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3519 S.W. Seola Lane, Seattle, WA 98146, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled RETAIL TRANSACTION PROMOTION SYSTEM, executed by me on January 12, 1998 and

WHEREAS, ACCESS - a communications company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business and mailing address at 3131 Western Avenue, Suite 530, Seattle, WA 98121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), together with the goodwill of the business associated with the application and invention(s); including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at no expense to me.

EXECUTED this 12th day of June, 1998.

Dean A. Sleeper

State of WASHINGTON	)
	) ss
County of King	)

On this <u>12th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Dean A. Sleeper, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8-19-99

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/12/1998 REEL: 9250 FRAME: 0726